
Union Commonwealth (3-13, 0-10 AAC) -vs- Milligan (TN) (17-3, 8-2 AAC)
3/5/2026 at Milligan, Tenn. (Anglin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jonah Ward (3-0)
Loss: Braylon Greene (1-3)
HBP: Gunner Bleha, Charley Cross, Colten Daugherty, Kaleb Meredith
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Union Commonwealth 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Milligan (TN) 5 3 3 4 7 2 X 24 20 1

Union Commonwealth 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joaquin Gutierrez ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aiden Wilson cf/rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan McCabe dh 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Isaiah Pintor lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Noah Young c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Caden Cooper c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Charlton rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brysen Vernon cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caleb Newkirk 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nate Adkins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Roberto Gallardo 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Braylon Greene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gunner Bleha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Shooltz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charley Cross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colten Daugherty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 7 2 0 5 4

2B: Nathan McCabe (1)
3B: Joaquin Gutierrez (1)
HBP: Caleb Newkirk (1)
E: Joaquin Gutierrez (1)

Milligan (TN) 24

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braxton Baird ss 4 4 3 0 1 0 0
Gaven Jones 3b 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
    Keith Scoggins 3b 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe 1b 3 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Christian Pawl 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Melton rf 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
    Bryce Burkey rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Devin Gutierrez 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
    Reagan Smith 2b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Wyatt Heidle c 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
    Benjamin Stevens ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Buckles pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Quintero dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Landon Lutterman dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Cole Hartley cf 4 3 4 2 1 0 0
Nick Moss lf 2 3 1 4 2 0 1
    Miller Spence lf 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
Jonah Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 24 20 21 10 2 10

2B: Keith Scoggins (1); Brody Melton (1); Bryce Burkey (1); Wyatt
Heidle (1); Cole Hartley (1)
3B: Braxton Baird (1)
HR: Nick Moss (1)
SF: Cade Kalehuawehe (2); Landon Lutterman (1)
SB: Gaven Jones (2); Brody Melton (2)
HBP: Braxton Baird (1); Christian Pawl (1); Wyatt Heidle (1)
E: Brody Melton (1)
DP: 1

Union Commonwealth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braylon Greene (L, 1-3) 1.0 7 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 1 36
Gunner Bleha 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 2 0 19
Sean Shooltz 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Mason Moore 1.1 2 6 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 6 11 3 1 54
Charley Cross 1.0 8 8 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 2 1 45
Chase Taylor 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8
Colten Daugherty 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 2 33
Totals 20 24 21 10 2 2 0 3 0 36 52 10 6 197

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonah Ward (W, 3-0) 6.0 7 2 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 23 23 7 4 85
Kaleb Meredith 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 3 7
Totals 7 2 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 26 27 7 7 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Union Commonwealth - Top of 1st UCU MU
Joaquin Gutierrez tripled down the lf line (1-1 BF). 0 0
Joaquin Gutierrez out at home 3b unassisted. 0 0
Aiden Wilson fouled out to rf (1-2 SSBF). 0 0
Nathan McCabe singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Nathan McCabe advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Isaiah Pintor flied out to lf to left center (2-2 FBKB). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st UCU MU
Braxton Baird singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Gaven Jones singled to left field (0-0); Braxton Baird advanced to second. 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Gaven Jones advanced to third; Braxton Baird scored. 0 1
Brody Melton doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Cade Kalehuawehe advanced to third; Gaven Jones
scored. 0 2
Devin Gutierrez singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 SSBBB); Brody Melton advanced to third; Cade Kalehuawehe
scored. 0 3
Wyatt Heidle grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Devin Gutierrez advanced to second; Brody
Melton scored. 0 4
Luis Quintero struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 4
Cole Hartley doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Devin Gutierrez scored. 0 5
Nick Moss flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 5

Union Commonwealth - Top of 2nd UCU MU
Noah Young flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Max Charlton grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 5
Caleb Newkirk singled to center field (1-2 BSK). 0 5
Nate Adkins flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 5

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd UCU MU
Braxton Baird tripled to left center (1-0 B). 0 5
Gunner Bleha to p for Braylon Greene. 0 5
Gaven Jones walked (3-0 BBBBB). 0 5
Gaven Jones stole second. 0 5
Cade Kalehuawehe flied out to rf, SAC, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Gaven Jones scored; Braxton Baird scored. 0 7
Brody Melton flied out to cf (2-2 SBKB). 0 7
Devin Gutierrez singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 7
Wyatt Heidle hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH); Devin Gutierrez advanced to second. 0 7
Miller Spence pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 0 7
Sean Shooltz to p for Gunner Bleha. 0 7
Luis Quintero reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Miller Spence advanced to second, out at
third ss to 3b to 2b; Devin Gutierrez scored. 0 8

Union Commonwealth - Top of 3rd UCU MU
Wyatt Heidle to c for Miller Spence. 0 8
Roberto Gallardo singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 8
Joaquin Gutierrez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Roberto Gallardo out at second ss to 2b. 0 8
Aiden Wilson singled through the left side (2-2 FKBB); Joaquin Gutierrez advanced to second. 0 8
Nathan McCabe doubled to right center, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf, 2 RBI (2-2 SBKB); Aiden
Wilson scored; Joaquin Gutierrez scored. 2 8
Isaiah Pintor struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 2 8
Noah Young flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 FBFBBF). 2 8

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd UCU MU
Mason Moore to p for Sean Shooltz. 2 8



Cole Hartley walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 2 8
Cole Hartley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Nick Moss walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 8
Braxton Baird walked (3-2 KBBSBFB); Nick Moss advanced to second; Cole Hartley advanced to third. 2 8
Gaven Jones reached on a fielder's choice to right field, RBI (0-2 SK); Braxton Baird out at second rf to ss;
Nick Moss advanced to third; Cole Hartley scored. 2 9
Gaven Jones stole second. 2 9
Cade Kalehuawehe popped up to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 2 9
Brody Melton singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Gaven Jones scored; Nick Moss scored. 2 11
Brody Melton stole second. 2 11
Brody Melton stole third. 2 11
Devin Gutierrez flied out to rf down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 2 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Union Commonwealth - Top of 4th UCU MU
Brysen Vernon pinch hit for Max Charlton. 2 11
Brysen Vernon struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 2 11
Caleb Newkirk struck out looking (1-2 KKBF). 2 11
Nate Adkins struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 2 11

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th UCU MU
Brysen Vernon to cf. 2 11
Aiden Wilson to rf. 2 11
Wyatt Heidle walked (3-2 BFBSBFFB). 2 11
Miller Spence pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 2 11
Miller Spence advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 11
Luis Quintero fouled out to rf (1-1 BK); Miller Spence advanced to third. 2 11
Cole Hartley singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Miller Spence scored. 2 12
Nick Moss walked (3-2 BKFBBFFB); Cole Hartley advanced to second. 2 12
Charley Cross to p for Mason Moore. 2 12
Braxton Baird hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Nick Moss advanced to second; Cole Hartley advanced to third. 2 12
Gaven Jones flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 12
Cade Kalehuawehe reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (2-2 KBBK); Braxton Baird
advanced to third; Nick Moss scored, unearned; Cole Hartley scored, unearned. 2 14
Brody Melton singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 F); Cade Kalehuawehe advanced to third; Braxton Baird
scored, unearned. 2 15
Devin Gutierrez out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 2 15

Union Commonwealth - Top of 5th UCU MU
Wyatt Heidle to c for Miller Spence. 2 15
Reagan Smith to 2b for Devin Gutierrez. 2 15
Roberto Gallardo singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 2 15
Joaquin Gutierrez grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Roberto Gallardo out on the play. 2 15
Aiden Wilson grounded out to ss (1-2 SBS). 2 15

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th UCU MU
Wyatt Heidle singled through the left side (3-2 BSFBBF). 2 15
Miller Spence pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 2 15
Luis Quintero walked (3-0 BBBB); Miller Spence advanced to second. 2 15
Cole Hartley singled through the left side (0-0); Luis Quintero advanced to second; Miller Spence advanced
to third. 2 15
Nick Moss homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); Cole Hartley scored; Luis Quintero scored; Miller Spence
scored. 2 19
Braxton Baird singled to center field (1-1 BS). 2 19
Keith Scoggins pinch hit for Gaven Jones. 2 19
Keith Scoggins doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Braxton Baird advanced to third. 2 19
Cade Kalehuawehe flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Keith Scoggins advanced to third; Braxton Baird scored. 2 20
Bryce Burkey pinch hit for Brody Melton. 2 20
Bryce Burkey doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Keith Scoggins scored. 2 21
Reagan Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 21



Benjamin Stevens pinch hit for Miller Spence. 2 21
Benjamin Stevens singled to left field (1-1 FB); Reagan Smith advanced to second; Bryce Burkey advanced
to third. 2 21
Landon Lutterman pinch hit for Luis Quintero. 2 21
Chase Taylor to p for Charley Cross. 2 21
Caden Cooper to c for Noah Young. 2 21
Landon Lutterman flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 S); Bryce Burkey scored. 2 22
Cole Hartley singled down the rf line (0-2 KS); Benjamin Stevens advanced to second; Reagan Smith
advanced to third. 2 22
Miller Spence pinch hit for Nick Moss. 2 22
Miller Spence struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 22

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Union Commonwealth - Top of 6th UCU MU
Keith Scoggins to 3b. 2 22
Bryce Burkey to rf. 2 22
Wyatt Heidle to c for Benjamin Stevens. 2 22
Landon Lutterman to dh. 2 22
Miller Spence to lf. 2 22
Nathan McCabe struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFFB). 2 22
Isaiah Pintor flied out to cf (0-0). 2 22
Caden Cooper fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 22

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th UCU MU
Colten Daugherty to p for Chase Taylor. 2 22
Braxton Baird grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBFF). 2 22
Keith Scoggins walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 2 22
Christian Pawl pinch hit for Cade Kalehuawehe. 2 22
Christian Pawl hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH); Keith Scoggins advanced to second. 2 22
Bryce Burkey flied out to cf to right center (2-2 FKBB). 2 22
Reagan Smith walked (3-0 BBBB); Christian Pawl advanced to second; Keith Scoggins advanced to third. 2 22
Wyatt Heidle doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Reagan Smith advanced to third; Christian Pawl scored;
Keith Scoggins scored. 2 24
Brayden Buckles pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 2 24
Landon Lutterman grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 24

Union Commonwealth - Top of 7th UCU MU
Christian Pawl to 1b. 2 24
Wyatt Heidle to c for Brayden Buckles. 2 24
Kaleb Meredith to p for Jonah Ward. 2 24
Brysen Vernon grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 24
Caleb Newkirk hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 24
Nate Adkins reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KS); Caleb Newkirk out at second ss to 2b. 2 24
Roberto Gallardo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Nate Adkins out at second ss to 2b. 2 24

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th UCU MU


